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Acceptance. 

shall become due in each year thereafter, until said loan 
shall be fully paid. 

&Lenox 2. Before the time of payment of the money 
to become due from said school district shall be ex-
tended, as herein provided, the district board of said 
joint school district shall file with the secretary of state 
an acceptance of the provisions of this act. 

SEcTrorr 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 

[No. 28, &.] 	 [Published March 27, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 221. 

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of school and univer-
sity lands to loan a portion of the trust funds of the state to 
the county of Juneau. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Commissioners SECTION 1. The commissioners of school and uni-
authorized to 
make loan. 	versity lands are hereby authorized to loan a portion 

of the trust funds of this state, not exceeding the sum 
of seven thousand five hundred dollars, to the county 
board of supervisors of the county of Juneau, in this 
state, and the said board of supervisors is hereby au-
thorized to borrow a sum not exceeding seven thosuand 
five hundred dollars of said commissioners, and to is-
sue to said commissioners certificates of the indebted- 

When payable. ness so contracted. Said indebtedness shall bear in-
terest at the rate of seven per centum per annum, and 
said interest shall be paid annually, together with not 
less than one.tenth of the principal sum, after the first 
three years, until the whole sum is paid. 

Secretary of 	SEarroN 2. Each and every year, until the whole state to appor- , 
Om amount loan is paid, the secretary of state shall, when he ap- 
due in state tax portions the state taxes among the several counties, 

add to the state tax which would otherwise be prop- 
erly chargeable to said county of Juneau, the amount 
of the annual interest due on said loan, together with 
ten per centum of the principal thereof, after the said 
loan has existed three years as aforesaid, and the same 
shall be apportioned, levied and collected out of the 
taxable property of said county, and paid over to the 
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state in the same manner as other state taxes are ap-
portioned, collected and paid. 

SEcrioH 3. Before any part of said loan shall be Acceptance. 

delivered to said Juneau county in exchange for said 
certificates of indebtedness, the county board of super- 
visors of said county of Juneau shall file with the sec-
retary of state an acceptance of this act and of the 
terms and limitations herein provided ; and the making 
and filing of such acceptance, as aforesaid, shall be 
deemed and held to be a levy of all taxes necessary for 
the repayment of the principal and interest of the said 
loan as herein provided : provided, that the loan here-
inbefore authorized, together with all existing indebt-
edness shall not in the aggregate exceed five per cent-
um of the taxable property of said county of Juneau, 
as appears by the last assessment for state and county 
taxes. 

SEcTioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 

[No. 897, A.] 	 [Published March 25, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 222. 
AN ACT to Ilegttlize the official acts of the town clerk of the 

town of Liberty, Outagamie county, Wisconsin, for the year 
1878. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact aa follows: 
SEcTiorr 1. The official acts of the town clerk of the Legalized. 

town of Liberty, Outagamie county, Wisconsin, for the 
year 1873, in relation to recording the votes and pro-
ceedings of the annual town meeting of said town of 
Liberty in said year, are hereby legalized and made as 
valid and binding in all respects as if the same had 
been recorded at the time said votes were taken and 
said proceedings had. 

SECTION 2 This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 


